



जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu

राया—सूचानी (बागला), जिलासांबा—181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani(Bagla), District: Samba — 181143, Jammu (J&K)

संख्या:CUJ/Acad/AC-14/2022/ 117

07 March, 2022

NOTIFICATION No. 30 of 2022

It is hereby notified that the Academic Council in its 14th meeting held on 12.01.2022 vide Item No. 14 / Resolution No. 21 and Executive Council in its 18th meeting held on 27.01.2022 vide Item No. 29 / Resolution No. 41, has approved **transfer of all B.Voc courses to Community College**.

Further, Principal, Community College will hire faculty for running these courses as per approval of UGC vide letter F. No. 13-8/2020(CU) dated 02.07.2021.

E-mail - registrar@cujammu.ac.in Ph - 01923-02496588

Copy for information to:

- 1. Principal, Community College
- 2. Nodal Officer, Community College
- 3. Controller of Examinations
- 4. P.S to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 5. P.S to Registrar/Finance Officer
- 6. ICT Cell for uploading on University website